THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-3		
Urgent Routine	AGENDA DATE September 9, 2014		
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES NO NO		
SUBJECT:			
Acceptance of the Resignation of Joseph Mesa from the Ch	nild Abuse Prevention Council		
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:			
 Accept the resignation of Joseph Mesa from the Child Abuse Prevention Council. Direct staff to post vacancy. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to Mr. Mesa. 			
		Contact Person: Christine Ferraro Tallman Telep	hone Number: 209-525-4494
		FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.			
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:			
	No . 2014-455		
On motion of Supervisor Withrow, Sec and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Withrow, Monteith, and Chairman De			
Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: Chiesa Abstaining: Supervisor: None			
1) X Approved as recommended			
2) Denied			
3) Approved as amended 4) Other:			
MOTION:			

Christine FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

File No.

September 4, 2014

Christine Ferraro Tallman Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 1010 10th Street Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

Dear Ms. Tallman,

This letter is to inform you that on August 6, 2014 the following individual have officially retired from the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council. The letter of resignation and ending office 700 form is included.

Joseph Mesa, Seat 22

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Sincerely,

Jeff Davis, MS. CAPC Liaison Manager III, CSA.

BUARD OF SOI CRAISERS

>>> "Mesa, Joseph" Greetings Jeff,

I will not be able to continue being a member of the CAPC. I have some new duties this year which will make regular attendance of the meetings difficult. I have enjoyed my time on the CAPC and wish everyone continued success in the important work that you do.

With Regards,

Joseph Mesa